

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

I.A.NO.7 IN  
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).6018-6019/2004

THOMAS MATHEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIKA KHOSLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,deletion of the name of  
respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5599 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Ekta Kapil, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondent No.2 in  
SLP(C) No. 6018-6019 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge  
in Chambers.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj