

Ú
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 11-12 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6018-6019/2004

THOMAS MATHEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIKA KHOSLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No. 2 from the array of party)

Date: 11/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ekta Kapil,Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 11 and 12 allowed.

Petitioner is permitted to delete the
name of R-2 from the array of parties at his
risk.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A. Court Master

(M.S. Negi)