

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6018-6019/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2003 in CM No. 574/2002 & CM No. 1609/2003 in LPA No. 4/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

THOMAS MATHEW Petitioner(s)
VERSUS Respondent(s)
ALIKA KHOSLA
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5599 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP © No.5599/2004:

Ms. Alika Khosla who is the respondent in this petition, has filed an affidavit stating that the parties to the above proceedings have settled the disputes between themselves and by mutual consent obtained divorce by the order dated 29th April, 2010 passed by the High Court of Delhi. She has also enclosed the copy of the said order.

In view of the settlement between the parties, she also stated that she has no objection in setting aside the impugned order dated 9th March, 2004 passed ..2/-

:2:
by the High Court of Delhi. Accordingly, the order of the High Court dated 9th March, 2004 passed in Contempt Case © No.585 of 2003 is set aside. The special leave petition is disposed of in the above terms.

SLP © Nos.6018-6019/2004:

The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Savita Sainani]
Court Master Court Master